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. STATE OF MISSOURI } December Session of the October Adjourned Term. 20 05 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 15th day of December 20 05 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby renew the 
Wastewater Operations and Maintenance Agreement between the Boone County Regional Sewer 
District and Boone County Public Works per the Boone County Regional Sewer District 2006 
personnel and equipment rates. 

Done this 15th day of December, 2005. 

A 6 W T  
Keith Schnarre 
Presiding Commissioner 

ATTEST: 
h I 

~ h e nM. Miller 
District I Commissioner 

Clerk of thk County Commission 

Skip Elkin \ 

District I1 Commissioner 




BOONE COUNTY REGIONAL SEWER DIS'TRICT 
2006 LABOR AND EQUIPMENT RATES 

LABOR 
OPERATIONS MANAGER 

OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR 

WASTEWATER OPERATOR 

SENIOR WASTEWATER OPERATOR 

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 

SENIOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 

MAINTENANCE WORKER 


OVERTIME RATES FOR LABOR ARE 1.5 TllVlES RATE SHOWN. 

EQUIPMENT 
VEHICLE - 112 TON SERVICE TRUCK 
VEHICLE - 1 TON 4WD FLATBED WITH CRANEIHOIST BED 
VEHICLE - DUMP TRUCK 
VACUUM TANK TRUCK (2,000 GALLON CAPACITY) 
SEWER ,IETIROOT CUTTING TOOL 
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 6" wlsuction/discharge hoses 
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 3" 
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 2" 
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 1.5" 
DIAPHRAGM PUMP 3" 
1.5, 2.0 OR 3" SUCTION HOSE 20' SECTION 
1.5, 2.0 OR 3" DISCHARGE HOSE 20' SECTION 
BACKHOEITRAILER 
UTILITY TRACTORITRAILERIMOWERIBLADE 
PORTABLE GENERATOR 8HP 
TRIPLE GAS DETECTOR 
SMOKE BLOWER 
SMOKE BOMBS " 3 MINUTE " 
VENTILATION BLOWER PORTABLE 
SAFETY TRIPODNVINCHERIHARNESS 
CUTALL SAW 14" GAS POWERED 
CHAINSAW 18' GAS POWERED 

LABORATORY TESTING 
BOD5 
NFR 
pH 
FECAL COLIFORM 
NO DISCHARGE REPORT 

RATE UNIT 
$ 41.50 hour 
$ 34.30 hour 
$ 23.20 hour 
$ 26.00 hour 
$ 20.20 hour 
$ 24.45 hour 
$ 16.45 hour 

27.00 hour 
33.00 hour 

107.00 hour 
445.00 load 
107.00 hour 
41.60 hour 
26.00 hour 
20.80 hour 
20.80 hour 
31.20 Iiour 
10.40 hour 
10.40 hour 

182.00 hour 
104.00 hour 
31.20 hour 
25.00 hour 
26.00 hour 
20.80 each 
15.60 hour 
15.60 hour 
31.20 hour 
31.20 hour 

41.60 each 
26.00 each 
10.40 each 
46.80 each 
20.80 each 



avg. of the three 

2005 added for gas increase 

26 $ 1.00 
31.2 	 $ 1.80 
104 $ 3.00 
442 $ 3.00 
104 $ 3.00 


