## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

STATE OF MISSOURI

December Session of the October Adjourned

Term. 20 05

20

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the

15<sup>th</sup>

day of December

05

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby renew the Wastewater Operations and Maintenance Agreement between the Boone County Regional Sewer District and Boone County Public Works per the Boone County Regional Sewer District 2006 personnel and equipment rates.

Done this 15<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2005.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Keith Schnarre

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Skip Elkin

District II Commissioner

## BOONE COUNTY REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT 2006 LABOR AND EQUIPMENT RATES

LABOR		RATE	UNIT
OPERATIONS MANAGER	\$	41.50	hour
OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR	\$	34.30	hour
WASTEWATER OPERATOR		23.20	hour
SENIOR WASTEWATER OPERATOR	\$ \$ \$ \$	26.00	hour
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	\$	20.20	hour
SENIOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR		24.45	hour
MAINTENANCE WORKER	\$	16.45	hour
OVERTIME RATES FOR LABOR ARE 1.5 TIMES RATE SHOWN.			
EQUIPMENT			
VEHICLE - 1/2 TON SERVICE TRUCK	\$	27.00	hour
VEHICLE - 1 TON 4WD FLATBED WITH CRANE/HOIST BED	\$	33.00	hour
VEHICLE - DUMP TRUCK	\$	107.00	
VACUUM TANK TRUCK (2,000 GALLON CAPACITY)	\$	445.00	
SEWER JET/ROOT CUTTING TOOL	\$	107.00	
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 6" w/suction/discharge hoses	\$	41.60	
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 3"	\$	26.00	
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 2"	\$	20.80	
CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 1.5"	\$	20.80	
DIAPHRAGM PUMP 3"	\$	31.20	
1.5, 2.0 OR 3" SUCTION HOSE 20' SECTION	\$ \$	10.40	
1.5, 2.0 OR 3" DISCHARGE HOSE 20' SECTION	\$	10.40	
BACKHOE/TRAILER	\$	182.00	
UTILITY TRACTOR/TRAILER/MOWER/BLADE	\$	104.00	
PORTABLE GENERATOR 8HP	\$	31.20	
TRIPLE GAS DETECTOR	\$	25.00	
SMOKE BLOWER	\$	26.00	
SMOKE BOMBS " 3 MINUTE "	\$	20.80	
VENTILATION BLOWER PORTABLE	\$	15.60	
SAFETY TRIPOD/WINCHER/HARNESS	\$	15.60	
CUTALL SAW 14" GAS POWERED	\$	31.20	
CHAINSAW 18' GAS POWERED	\$	31.20	hour
LABORATORY TESTING			
BOD5	\$	41.60	-
NFR	\$	26.00	
pH	\$	10.40	
FECAL COLIFORM	\$	46.80	
NO DISCHARGE REPORT	\$	20.80	each

## avg. of the three

## 2005 added for gas increase

26 \$ 1.00 31.2 \$ 1.80 104 \$ 3.00 442 \$ 3.00 104 \$ 3.00

1